

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पीरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2020/HO/Admin/RTI-812

New Delhi: 08.12.2020

Sh. Narendra Kumar Babulal Patel Moti Dau, Barakpura's Madh Ta & Dist. Mehsana. Gujarat Mob: 8511484912

> Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act.2005.

- Reference: 1. Your RTI application dated 23.10.2020 received in CGM/DFCCIL/Ahmedabad office.
 - Your 2. RTI application with fee received in CGM/DFCCIL/Ahmedabad's office on 09.11.2020.

Your RTI application dated 23.10.2020 received in CGM/DFCCIL/Ahmedabad office without proper RTI application fee. The same was informed to you by the APIO/DFCCIL/Ahmedabad on 27.10.2020.

Further, your RTI application with proper fee was CGM/DFCCIL/Ahmedabad office on 09.11.2020 and the same in received in this office with information sought. As such, information as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is attached.

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the 1st Appellate Authority whose name and address is as under:

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 06 sheets

(S.K. Roy)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in 011-23454707



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. DFC/ADI/RTI/APIO/95

Date: 09-11-2020

To,
Dy.GM/Admn. (PIO),
5th floor, Pragati Maidan,
Metro Station Building Complex,
New Delhi-110001.

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: Application of Shri Narendrakumar Babulal Patel received on 23.10.2020.

Vide above reference, RTI applicant Shri Narendrakumar B. Patel of Mehsana, sought information for the details of acquired land of his father Shri. Babubhai Parsottamdas Patel, block no. 212 situated at Village: Moti Dau, Dist: Mehsana under RTI Act 2005.

Please find Para wise reply of information sought as under,

- 1. The amount of land award was deposited in joint account of SLAO-MSH in Union Bank of India, account no. 356301110050000 on 14.08.2013.
- 2. The information sought under para (2) of the application is not available with this office.

Submitted for your kind perusal and further necessary action please.

This has the approval of Competent Authority.

D.A.:- Copy of notice and possession (Pages-5)

(Manoj Kumar B.) APIO & Dy.PM/Elect DFCCIL, Ahmedabad